o
Sta-Kon
Terminals
N
These ring terminals are sell-insulated with a
PVC insulation sleeve of extra length to give pro-
tection and relieve bending stress at wire's flex
point. Brazed seam barrel is serrated to obtain

150°C
105°C
The Sta-Kon* Terminal Numbering System
Distributor Package 100/50
Bulk "O.E.M." Packaged 1000/500
Common to Both Packages
• Letter A denotes 22- 18AWG wire range
• Letter B denotes 16-14 AWG wire range
• Letter C denotes 12-10 AWG wire range
• Letter R preceding the above letters indicates the terminal is insulated
• No letter R... no insulation ...no exception!
Distributor Packaged
Part numbers are very descriptive indicating insulation and type, stud size, tongue
style and the largest maximum wire that can be put inside.
• if the letter R precedes the number the part is nylon insulated - RA18-6
• If the letter R follows the number the part is vinyl insulated - 14RB-8
EXAMPLE: 10RC-8F
C-Indicates 12-10 AWG
10RC-Vinyl Insulated
8 - Indicates stud size
F - means a lork tongue terminal
FL - would indicate locking fork
Tetzel" is a registered trademark of DuPont.
EXAMPLE: 2RA18X
2 - Indicates a 2 way or butt style connector
X - means expanded insulation.
ThomastOBetts
4 © 2000 Thomas & Belts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. WWW.tnb.COID